Ministry of Finance
Republic of Maldives

Updated: 12t" June 2022

List of Agencies that have not formulated Bid Committees through Bandeyri Portal

This list comprise of Government Agencies that have not formulated Bid Committees through Bandeyri

Portal in accordance with circular 13-P/CIR/2021/31 dated 09" September 2021.

O 00 N OO U1 A W N R H

W W WNNNNNNNMNNNNERRERRRERERPPRP R
N P, O VW O0WNO WU BAWNIEREPROWOOONOOUWDDWNIPREP O

Agencies

AA. Bodufolhudhoo Council
AA. Rasdhoo Magistrate Court
Aa.Atoll School
AA.Maalhohu School

ADh. Dhangethee Council
ADh. Dhidhdhoo Council
ADh. Mahibadhoo Council
Adh.Atoll Education Centre
Adh.Dhidhoo School
Adh.Omadhoo School
Afeefudheen School
Al-Madhrasathul Munavvara
Angolhitheemu School

B. Eydhafushi Magistrate Court
B.Atoll Education Centre
B.Atoll School

B.Goidhoo School
B.Hithaadhoo School
B.Maalhohu School
Baarashu School

Bileyfahee School

Burunee School

Dh. Bandidhoo Council

Dh. Hulhudhelee Council

Dh. Kudahuvadhoo Magistrate Court

Dh. Maaenboodoo Council
Dh.Atoll Education Centre
Dhangethee School
Dharanboodhoo School
Dhiffushi School

Dhiggaru School
Dhiyamigili School



33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

Dhonfanu School

F. Dharanboodhoo Council
F. Nilandhoo Council

Fainu School

Fenfushee School
Feydhoo School

Filladhoo School

Finey School

Fiyori School

Fodhdhoo School
Funadhoo School
Fuvahmulaku School

GA. Kondey Council

Ga. Villingili Magistrate Court
Ga.Atoll School
Ga.Maamendhoo School
Ga.Nilandhoo School
Gaadhiffushi School
Gdh.Atoll School

Ghaazee Bandaarain School
Gn. Atoll Hospital

HA. Mulhadhoo Council
HA. Thuraakunu Council
HA. Vashafaru Council
Hanimaadhoo School
HDh. Finey Council

HDH. Kulhudhuhfushi Magistrate Court

Hdh.Atoll School
Henbadhoo School
Hidhaya School
Himmafushee School
Hirilandhoo School
Hirimaradhoo School
Hiriya School
Hulhudhufaaru School
Huraa School

Huvadhoo School
Ihahdhoo School
Innamaadhoo School
Irushaadiya School
Isdhoo Kalaidhoo School
Isdhoo School

Izzudeen School
Jalaaludeen School

K. Maafushee Council

K. Thulusdhoo Magistrate Court



79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

K.Atoll School

K.Guraidhoo School
Kamadhoo School

Kendhoo School

Keyodhoo School

Kihaadhoo School
Kin'bidhoo School
Kudafaree School
Kunahandhoo School
Kunburudhoo School

L. Fonadhoo Magistrate Court
L.Atoll Education Centre
L.Maamendhoo School
L.Maavashu School

Landhoo School

Lh. Naifaru Magistrate Court
Lhohee School

M. Naalaafushee Council

M. Raiymandhoo Council
M.Atoll Education Center
M.Atoll School
M.Maduvvaree School
Maafaru Schoool

Maafushi School
Maakurathu School
Maalhendhoo School
Madaveli School
Madharasathul Sulthaan Mohamed School
Madhurasathul Seikh Ibrahim
Madifushi School
Maduvaree School
Mandhoo School

Maradhoo Feydhoo School
Mathiveri School

Milandhoo School
Molhadhoo School

Mulaku School

Muraidhoo School

N. Fodhdhoo Council

N. Henbadhoo Council

N. Lhohee Council

N. Maafaru Council

N. Manadhoo Magistrate Court
N.Atoll School
N.Magoodhoo School
Naalaafushi School



125  Narudhoo School

126  Noomaraa School

127 Nooraanee School

128  Olhuvelifushi School

129  R. Alifushee Council

130 R. Angolhitheemu Council
131  R. Dhuvaafaru Council
132 R. Kinolhahu Council

133  R. Maakurathu Council
134 R. Ungoofaaru Council
135 R.Atoll Education Centre
136 Rasmaadhoo School

137 Rathafandhoo School

138 Rinbudhoo School

139  Sh. Feydhoo School

140 Sh. Foakaidhoo Council
141  Sh. Funadhoo Magistrate Court
142  Sh. Maroshee Council

143  Sh. Narudhoo Council

144  Sh. Noomaraa Council
145  Sh.Atoll Education Centre
146  Sh.Atoll School

147  Sh.Goidhoo School

148  Th. Dhiyamigilee Council
149 Th. Gaadhiffushee Council
150 Th. Kandoodhoo Council
151  Th. Veymandoo Magistrate Court
152  Th. Vilufushee Council
153  Thuraakunu School

154  Ungoofaaru School

155 V. Atoll Council

156 V. Fulidhoo Council

157 V. Rakeedhoo Council

158 V. Thinadhoo Council

159 V.Atoll Education Centre
160 Vaadhoo Jamaaluddin School
161 Vandhoo School

162  Vasahfaru School

163 Vaymandoo School

164  Veyvashu School



