

Ministry of Finance

Republic of Maldives

Updated: 12th June 2022

List of Agencies that have not formulated Bid Committees through Bandeyri Portal

This list comprise of Government Agencies <u>that have not formulated Bid Committees through Bandeyri</u> <u>Portal</u> in accordance with circular 13-P/CIR/2021/31 dated 09th September 2021.

#	Agencies
1	AA. Bodufolhudhoo Council
2	AA. Rasdhoo Magistrate Court
3	Aa.Atoll School
4	AA.Maalhohu School
5	ADh. Dhangethee Council
6	ADh. Dhidhdhoo Council
7	ADh. Mahibadhoo Council
8	Adh.Atoll Education Centre
9	Adh.Dhidhoo School
10	Adh.Omadhoo School
11	Afeefudheen School
12	Al-Madhrasathul Munavvara
13	Angolhitheemu School
14	B. Eydhafushi Magistrate Court
15	B.Atoll Education Centre
16	B.Atoll School
17	B.Goidhoo School
18	B.Hithaadhoo School
19	B.Maalhohu School
20	Baarashu School
21	Bileyfahee School
22	Burunee School
23	Dh. Bandidhoo Council
24	Dh. Hulhudhelee Council
25	Dh. Kudahuvadhoo Magistrate Court
26	Dh. Maaenboodoo Council
27	Dh.Atoll Education Centre
28	Dhangethee School
29	Dharanboodhoo School
30	Dhiffushi School
31	Dhiggaru School
32	Dhiyamigili School

22	Dhonfany Cahaal
33	Dhonfanu School 5. Dhorrachaedhae Council
34	F. Dharanboodhoo Council
35	F. Nilandhoo Council Fainu School
36	
37	Fenfushee School
38	Feydhoo School
39	Filladhoo School
40	Finey School
41	Fiyori School
42	Fodhdhoo School
43	Funadhoo School
44	Fuvahmulaku School
45	GA. Kondey Council
46	Ga. Villingili Magistrate Court
47	Ga.Atoll School
48	Ga.Maamendhoo School
49	Ga.Nilandhoo School
50	Gaadhiffushi School
51	Gdh.Atoll School
52	Ghaazee Bandaarain School
53	Gn. Atoll Hospital
54	HA. Mulhadhoo Council
55	HA. Thuraakunu Council
56	HA. Vashafaru Council
57	Hanimaadhoo School
58	HDh. Finey Council
59	HDH. Kulhudhuhfushi Magistrate Court
60	Hdh.Atoll School
61	Henbadhoo School
62	Hidhaya School
63	Himmafushee School
64	Hirilandhoo School
65	Hirimaradhoo School
66	Hiriya School
67	Hulhudhufaaru School
68	Huraa School
69	Huvadhoo School
70	Ihahdhoo School
71	Innamaadhoo School
72	Irushaadiya School
73	Isdhoo Kalaidhoo School
74	Isdhoo School
75 - c	Izzudeen School
76	Jalaaludeen School
77	K. Maafushee Council
78	K. Thulusdhoo Magistrate Court

79	K.Atoll School
80	K.Guraidhoo School
81	Kamadhoo School
82	Kendhoo School
83	Keyodhoo School
84	Kihaadhoo School
85	Kin'bidhoo School
86	Kudafaree School
87	Kunahandhoo School
88	Kunburudhoo School
89	L. Fonadhoo Magistrate Court
90	L.Atoll Education Centre
91	L.Maamendhoo School
92	L.Maavashu School
93	Landhoo School
94	Lh. Naifaru Magistrate Court
95	Lhohee School
96	M. Naalaafushee Council
97	M. Raiymandhoo Council
98	M.Atoll Education Center
99	M.Atoll School
100	M.Maduvvaree School
101	Maafaru Schoool
102	Maafushi School
103	Maakurathu School
104	Maalhendhoo School
105	Madaveli School
106	Madharasathul Sulthaan Mohamed School
107	Madhurasathul Seikh Ibrahim
108	Madifushi School
109	Maduvaree School
110	Mandhoo School
111	Maradhoo Feydhoo School
112	Mathiveri School
113	Milandhoo School
114	Molhadhoo School
115	Mulaku School
116	Muraidhoo School
117	N. Fodhdhoo Council
118	N. Henbadhoo Council
119	N. Lhohee Council
120	N. Maafaru Council
121	N. Manadhoo Magistrate Court
122	N.Atoll School
123	N.Magoodhoo School
124	Naalaafushi School

125	Narudhoo School
126	Noomaraa School
127	Nooraanee School
128	Olhuvelifushi School
129	R. Alifushee Council
130	R. Angolhitheemu Council
131	R. Dhuvaafaru Council
132	R. Kinolhahu Council
133	R. Maakurathu Council
134	R. Ungoofaaru Council
135	R.Atoll Education Centre
136	Rasmaadhoo School
137	Rathafandhoo School
138	Rinbudhoo School
139	Sh. Feydhoo School
140	Sh. Foakaidhoo Council
141	Sh. Funadhoo Magistrate Court
142	Sh. Maroshee Council
143	Sh. Narudhoo Council
144	Sh. Noomaraa Council
145	Sh.Atoll Education Centre
146	Sh.Atoll School
147	Sh.Goidhoo School
148	Th. Dhiyamigilee Council
149	Th. Gaadhiffushee Council
150	Th. Kandoodhoo Council
151	Th. Veymandoo Magistrate Court
152	Th. Vilufushee Council
153	Thuraakunu School
154	Ungoofaaru School
155	V. Atoll Council
156	V. Fulidhoo Council
157	V. Rakeedhoo Council
158	V. Thinadhoo Council
159	V.Atoll Education Centre
160	Vaadhoo Jamaaluddin School
161	Vandhoo School
162	Vasahfaru School
163	Vaymandoo School
164	Veyvashu School